               IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR THE BUILDING OWNERS
        SPECIAL NOTE REGARDING ALARM MONITORING SERVICES
Included within your alarm system package is a digital communicator, which sends a coded
message to a private 24-hour central station if your alarm system is activated.  This is a code
requirement for most fire alarm systems.  As a service to our customer, we offer central station
monitoring services from our local UL Listed central station at extremely competitive rates.
If the central station monitoring contract is purchased through Norris Inc. prior to our
scheduled start-up; we will connect, program, and test the communicator at no additional

• Strobes are designed to flash at 1 flash per second minimum over their UL Listed Regulated Voltage Range.
• All candela ratings represent minimum effective Strobe intensity based on UL Standards 1971 and 1638 as indicated in candela ratings table.
Strobe Order Code
RSSWP-2475W-FR Red 9013
RSSWP-2475W-FW White 3034
RSSWP-24MCWH-FR Red 5161
RSSWP-24MCWH-FW White 5165
Audible Strobe
ASWP-2475W-FR Red 9012
ASWP-24MCWH-FR Red 5137
ASWP-24MCWH-FW White 5140
Multi-tone Strobe
MTWP-2475W-FR Red 8420
MTWP-2475W-FW White 3112
MTWP-24MCWH-FR Red 5132
MTWP-24MCWH-FW White 5134
Speaker Strobe
ET70WP-2475W-FR Red 9077
ET70WP-2475W-FW White 3179
ET70WP-24185W-FR Red 4885
ET70WP-24185W-FW
ET70WP-24135W-FR
White
Red
4891
4872
ET70WP-24135W-FW White 4875
UL Max. Current AH
24 VDC 12 VDC
High (99) dBA 0.080 0.192
Med (95) dBA 0.043 0.108
Low (90) dBA 0.021 0.058
UL Max. Current
(Audible)
MTWP/MT
24 VDC
MT
12 VDC
dBA HI STD HI STD
Horn 0.108 0.044 0.177 0.034
Bell 0.053 0.024 0.095 0.020
March Time 0.104 0.038 0.142 0.034
Code 3 Horn 0.091 0.035 0.142 0.034
Code 3 Tone 0.075 0.035 0.105 0.021
Slow Whoop 0.098 0.037 0.142 0.035
Siren 0.104 0.036 0.152 0.030
Hi/Lo 0.057 0.025 0.114 0.026
Strobe Order Code
RSSWP-2475C-FR Red 4338
RSSWP-2475C-FW White 4446
RSSWP-24MCCH-FR Red 5167
RSSWP-24MCCH-FWWhite 5187
Audible Strobe
ASWP-2475C-FR Red 4251
ASWP-2475C-FW White 4502
ASWP-24MCCH-FR Red 5149
ASWP-24MCCH-FW White 5157
Multi-tone Strobe
MTWP-2475C-FR Red 4457
MTWP-2475C-FW White 4478
MTWP-24MCCH-FR Red 5102
MTWP-24MCCH-FW White 5122
Speaker Strobe
ET70WP-2475C-FR Red 4452
ET70WP-2475C-FW White 4454
ET70WP-24177C-FR Red 4845
ET70WP-24177C-FW
ET70WP-24115C-FR
White
Red
4859
4550
ET70WP-24115C-FW White 4732
Audible Order Code
AH-24WP-R Red 7416
AH-12WP-R Red 7415
Horn
MT-12/24-R Red 5023
Speaker
ET-1010-R Red 3135
ET-1010-W White 3137
UL Reverberant dBA @ 10 Feet
Watts 1/8 1/4 1/2 1 2 4 8
ET-1010 77 80 83 86 87 92 94
ET70WP 78 81 84 87 90 93 95
RSSWP MTWP
MTWP
ET70WPASWP
RSSWP
MT
ET-1010ASWP ET70WP
AH
Wall Mount Ceiling Mount Wall or Ceiling Mount
Model Number Agency Approvals
Strobe UL MEA CSFM FM BFP
RSSWP-2475 X X X X -
RSSWP-24MCWH X - X - -
RSSWP-24MCCH X - X - -
Audible Strobe
ASWP-2475 X X X X X
ASWP-MCWH X - X - -
ASWP-MCCH X - X - -
Multitone Strobe
MTWP-2475 X X X X -
MTWP-MCWH X - X - -
MTWP-MCCH X - X - -
Horns/Audibles
AH-24WP X X X X X
AH-12WP X X X X X
MT-12/24 X X X X X
Speaker Strobe
ET70WP-2475 X - X X -
ET70WP-185 X - X X -
ET70WP-177 X - X X -
ET70WP-115 X - X X -
ET70WP-135 X - X X -
Candela Ratings
Series UL 1971 UL 1638